Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

6/13/2024

6/13/2024

6/13/2024
6/13/2024
6/13/2024

6/13/2024

6/13/2024

6/13/2024
6/13/2024
6/13/2024
6/13/2024
6/13/2024

6/13/2024
6/13/2024

6/13/2024
6/13/2024

6/13/2024
6/13/2024

6/13/2024
6/13/2024
6/13/2024
6/13/2024

RMP24-001256

RMP24-001257

RMP24-001258

RMP24-001259

RMP24-001260

APPROX LOC: 2621
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

126 HONEYSUCKLE CT
2605 PARK ST
APPROX LOC: 1909

ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:
CARRIAGEWAY DR

3321 ALGONQUIN RD
4200 KIRCHOFF RD
1913 PLUM GROVE RD
1929 PLUM GROVE RD

APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF
RD

3600 BERDNICK ST
ROHLWING RD / EUCLID
AVE

2100 GOLF RD

5520 MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

3893 INDUSTRIAL AVE
APPROX LOC:600 HICKS
RD

4242 KIRCHOFF RD

4775 CALVERT DR
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
216 STILLWATER CT

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

MAN WITH GUN
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

ALARM
ACCIDENT

THEFT OF SERVICE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACCIDENT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
PUBLIC SERVICE

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

6/17/2024 8:21:14 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
6/13/2024 1635 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL
6/13/2024 APPROX LOC:3510 WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
MALLARD CT
6/13/2024 4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/13/2024 4 KITTERY ON AUBURN AMBULANCE CALL
6/13/2024 RMP24-001261 4619 KINGS WALK DR STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/13/2024 4225 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL
6/13/2024 4611 KIRCHOFF RD WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
6/13/2024 3601 ALGONQUIN RD WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
6/13/2024 2400 GOLF RD UNWANTED SUBJECT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/13/2024 RMP24-001262 1460 GOLF RD ADULT SHOPLIFTER REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/13/2024 GOLF RD / GALLAGHER ACCIDENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
WAY
6/13/2024 4745 CALVERT DR AMBULANCE CALL
6/13/2024 RMP24-001263 2110 SWAN LN STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/13/2024 APPROX LOC: TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
6/13/2024 RMP24-001264 S NEW WILKE RD / W NO VALID DL ARREST REPORT WITH ARREST
KIRCHOFF RD
6/13/2024 4600 GETTYSBURG DR AMBULANCE CALL
6/13/2024 1800 WINNETKA CIR WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
6/13/2024 2203 FLICKER LN SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT ADVISED INCIDENT
6/13/2024 1460 GOLF RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/13/2024 1800 WINNETKA CIR PUBLIC SERVICE ADVISED INCIDENT
6/13/2024 3811 JAY LN AMBULANCE CALL
6/13/2024 W GOLFRD /S SPECIAL
ARLINGTON HEIGHTS RD
6/13/2024 2457 PLUM GROVE RD VAGRANT COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

6/17/2024 8:21:14 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
6/13/2024 2412 ALGONQUIN RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
6/13/2024 4640 KENILWORTH DR ANIMAL COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/13/2024 2304 ALGONQUIN PKWY  LOUD MUSIC OTHER/UNFOUNDED
6/13/2024 2202 ALGONQUIN RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/13/2024 APPROX LOC: 2681 TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
6/13/2024 APPROX LOC: WEBER DR TRAFFIC STOP
6/13/2024 APPROX LOC:3201 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
ALGONQUIN RD
6/13/2024 APPROX LOC: 2537 TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
6/13/2024 APPROX LOC: S NEW TRAFFIC STOP
WILKE RD

6/17/2024 8:21:14 AM



