



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/13/2024		APPROX LOC: 2621 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/13/2024		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/13/2024	<b>RMP24-001256</b>	126 HONEYSUCKLE CT	MAN WITH GUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/13/2024		2605 PARK ST	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/13/2024		APPROX LOC: 1909 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/13/2024		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/13/2024		APPROX LOC: CARRIAGEWAY DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/13/2024		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/13/2024		4200 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/13/2024		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/13/2024		1929 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/13/2024		APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/13/2024		3600 BERDNICK ST	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/13/2024	<b>RMP24-001257</b>	ROHLWING RD / EUCLID AVE	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/13/2024	<b>RMP24-001258</b>	2100 GOLF RD	THEFT OF SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/13/2024		5520 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/13/2024	<b>RMP24-001259</b>	3893 INDUSTRIAL AVE	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/13/2024		APPROX LOC:600 HICKS RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/13/2024		4242 KIRCHOFF RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
6/13/2024		4775 CALVERT DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
6/13/2024	<b>RMP24-001260</b>	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/13/2024		216 STILLWATER CT	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/13/2024		1635 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/13/2024		APPROX LOC:3510 MALLARD CT	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/13/2024		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/13/2024		4 KITTEERY ON AUBURN	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/13/2024	<b>RMP24-001261</b>	4619 KINGS WALK DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/13/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/13/2024		4611 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/13/2024		3601 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/13/2024		2400 GOLF RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/13/2024	<b>RMP24-001262</b>	1460 GOLF RD	ADULT SHOPLIFTER	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/13/2024		GOLF RD / GALLAGHER WAY	ACCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/13/2024		4745 CALVERT DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/13/2024	<b>RMP24-001263</b>	2110 SWAN LN	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/13/2024		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/13/2024	<b>RMP24-001264</b>	S NEW WILKE RD / W KIRCHOFF RD	NO VALID DL ARREST	REPORT WITH ARREST
6/13/2024		4600 GETTYSBURG DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/13/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/13/2024		2203 FLICKER LN	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/13/2024		1460 GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/13/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	PUBLIC SERVICE	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/13/2024		3811 JAY LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/13/2024		W GOLF RD / S ARLINGTON HEIGHTS RD	SPECIAL	
6/13/2024		2457 PLUM GROVE RD	VAGRANT COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

<b>Incident Date</b>	<b>Report Number</b>	<b>Location</b>	<b>Incident</b>	<b>Disposition</b>
6/13/2024		2412 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/13/2024		4640 KENILWORTH DR	<b>ANIMAL COMPLAINT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/13/2024		2304 ALGONQUIN PKWY	<b>LOUD MUSIC</b>	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
6/13/2024		2202 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/13/2024		APPROX LOC: 2681 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
6/13/2024		APPROX LOC: WEBER DR	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
6/13/2024		APPROX LOC:3201 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/13/2024		APPROX LOC: 2537 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
6/13/2024		APPROX LOC: S NEW WILKE RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	